
Call Date/Time Location Incident Type
2/18/2026 01:56 I-55 NB MM 18 Warrant Arrest / Transport
2/18/2026 07:42 W US HIGHWAY 40 / SPRING VALLEY RD, Troy Animal Cases
2/18/2026 08:59 900 BLK WHEATRIDGE DR, Troy Suspicious Activity/Noise
2/18/2026 10:19 2200 BLK LIEBLER RD, Troy Motorist Assist
2/18/2026 10:36 100 BLK KENNETH DR, Troy Ordinance Violations
2/18/2026 11:08 500 BLK BUCKEYE DR, Troy 911 Misdial
2/18/2026 11:27 MEADOWBROOKE DR / TROY OFALLON RD, Troy Traffic Accident Prop Damage
2/18/2026 12:15 300 BLK STAUNTON RD, Troy Theft
2/18/2026 13:11 E CENTER ST / S MAIN ST, Troy K-9 Assist
2/18/2026 13:16 500 BLK EDWARDSVILLE RD, Troy Traffic Accident Prop Damage
2/18/2026 13:52 900 BLK OLDE FARM RD, Troy Ordinance Violations
2/18/2026 14:11 600 BLK EDWARDSVILLE RD, Troy 911 Abandoned
2/18/2026 14:55 EDWARDSVILLE RD / ORCHARD CT, Troy Traffic Accident Prop Damage
2/18/2026 15:02 ST CLAIR COUNTY Assist Other Police
2/18/2026 15:52 REDACTED Business Check
2/18/2026 16:26 700 BLK E US HIGHWAY 40, Troy Theft
2/18/2026 16:40 REDACTED Alarm
2/18/2026 18:10 CHARLESTON PD Assist Other Police
2/18/2026 20:42 2100 BLK TRAMORE DR, Troy Welfare Check
2/18/2026 23:00 REDACTED Vacation Check
2/18/2026 23:00 REDACTED Vacation Check
2/18/2026 23:00 REDACTED Vacation Check
2/18/2026 23:00 REDACTED Vacation Check
2/19/2026 09:00 REDACTED Business Check
2/19/2026 10:28 200 BLK HARBOR MILL DR, Troy Deceased Person
2/19/2026 11:59 200 BLK HENDERSON ST, Troy Fraud
2/19/2026 12:59 REDACTED Business Check
2/19/2026 13:13 REDACTED Business Check
2/19/2026 13:44 MADISON COUNTY Assist Other Agency
2/19/2026 17:16 300 BLK EDWARDSVILLE RD, Troy Suspicious Activity/Noise
2/19/2026 17:43 600 BLK MEADOWLARK ST, Troy 911 Misdial
2/19/2026 18:00 REID AVE / WHIPPOORWILL ST, Troy Lock Out
2/19/2026 18:57 1400 BLK DALE DR, Troy 911 Abandoned
2/19/2026 19:15 TPD Unwanted Subject
2/19/2026 20:42 TPD Unwanted Subject
2/19/2026 21:24 REDACTED Alarm
2/19/2026 23:00 REDACTED Vacation Check
2/19/2026 23:00 REDACTED Vacation Check
2/19/2026 23:00 REDACTED Vacation Check
2/19/2026 23:00 REDACTED Vacation Check
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2/20/2026 00:27 200 BLK S MAIN ST, Troy Lock Out
2/20/2026 01:07 500 BLK OHARA DR, Troy Suspicious Vehicle
2/20/2026 04:11 REDACTED Business Check
2/20/2026 04:27 2000 BLK FORMOSA RD, Troy Suspicious Activity/Noise
2/20/2026 06:58 2200 BLK FORMOSA RD, Troy Lock Out
2/20/2026 08:48 2100 BLK TRAMORE DR, Troy 911 Abandoned
2/20/2026 09:53 LIEBLER RD / EDWARDSVILLE RD, Troy Motorist Assist
2/20/2026 10:31 8000 BLK AUSTIN DR, Troy Animal Cases
2/20/2026 12:19 REDACTED Business Check
2/20/2026 14:03 7300 BLK GRAYTHORN CT, Troy Lock Out
2/20/2026 17:56 500 BLK EDWARDSVILLE RD, Troy Disturbance
2/20/2026 23:00 REDACTED Vacation Check
2/20/2026 23:00 REDACTED Vacation Check
2/20/2026 23:00 REDACTED Vacation Check
2/20/2026 23:00 REDACTED Vacation Check
2/21/2026 01:42 600 BLK EDWARDSVILLE RD, Troy 911 Misdial
2/21/2026 03:46 500 BLK BARGRAVES BLVD, Troy Suicidal Subject
2/21/2026 12:09 600 BLK EDWARDSVILLE RD, Troy Suspicious Activity/Noise
2/21/2026 13:55 REDACTED Business Check
2/21/2026 16:25 GLIDDON BLVD / GRAYTHORN CT, Troy Suspicious Activity/Noise
2/21/2026 18:56 I-55 NB MM 18 Damaged Property
2/21/2026 21:28 100 BLK W MARKET ST, Troy Disturbance
2/21/2026 23:00 REDACTED Vacation Check
2/21/2026 23:00 REDACTED Vacation Check
2/21/2026 23:00 REDACTED Vacation Check
2/21/2026 23:00 REDACTED Vacation Check
2/22/2026 00:54 500 BLK RIGGIN RD, Troy Loud Music
2/22/2026 07:14 REDACTED Business Check
2/22/2026 15:05 400 BLK COLLINSVILLE RD, Troy Animal Cases
2/22/2026 16:46 US HIGHWAY 40 / SPRING VALLEY RD, Troy Traffic Accident Prop Damage
2/22/2026 19:42 REDACTED Business Check
2/22/2026 19:54 100 BLK MC DONALD DR, Troy Citizen Assist
2/22/2026 20:28 900 BLK EDWARDSVILLE RD, Troy Unwanted Subject
2/22/2026 23:00 REDACTED Vacation Check
2/22/2026 23:00 REDACTED Vacation Check
2/22/2026 23:00 REDACTED Vacation Check
2/22/2026 23:00 REDACTED Vacation Check
2/23/2026 00:04 REDACTED Business Check
2/23/2026 00:16 800 BLK EDWARDSVILLE RD, Troy Unwanted Subject
2/23/2026 00:23 900 BLK EDWARDSVILLE RD, Troy Noise Complaint
2/23/2026 07:21 FORMOSA RD / US HIGHWAY 40, Troy Motorist Assist
2/23/2026 07:28 REDACTED Business Check
2/23/2026 08:08 200 BLK N DEWEY ST, Troy Suspicious Vehicle
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2/23/2026 08:36 TPD Suspicious Activity/Noise
2/23/2026 10:18 REDACTED Business Check
2/23/2026 11:35 900 BLK EDWARDSVILLE RD, Troy Community Contact
2/23/2026 12:34 TPD Found / Recovered  Prop
2/23/2026 13:45 300 BLK QUAIL LAKE DR, Troy Lock Out
2/23/2026 13:48 ILLINOIS STATE POLICE Assist Other Police
2/23/2026 15:39 REDACTED Business Check
2/23/2026 17:23 400 BLK MEADOW DR, Troy Deceased Person
2/23/2026 17:30 500 BLK ZENK RD, Troy Suspicious Activity/Noise
2/23/2026 18:08 300 BLK MEADOW DR, Troy Drug Overdose
2/23/2026 20:21 400 BLK RED BUD LN, Troy Unwanted Subject
2/23/2026 20:50 300 BLK QUAIL LAKE DR, Troy Lock Out
2/23/2026 22:16 400 BLK TROY AVE, Troy Disturbance
2/23/2026 23:00 REDACTED Vacation Check
2/23/2026 23:25 I-55 NB MM 19 Suspended Revoked Drivers Lic
2/24/2026 00:17 700 BLK GALAHAD LN, Troy Disturbance
2/24/2026 02:23 MACOUPIN COUNTY Assist Other Police
2/24/2026 02:36 TPD Assault
2/24/2026 05:01 REDACTED Alarm
2/24/2026 06:55 7300 BLK STATE RT 162, Troy Pedestrian Check
2/24/2026 09:19 200 BLK MONTGOMERY ST, Troy Assist Other Fire/EMS
2/24/2026 09:23 1500 BLK ESSEX PL, Troy Fraud
2/24/2026 12:43 200 BLK HARBOR MILL DR, Troy 911 Abandoned
2/24/2026 14:59 REDACTED Business Check
2/24/2026 16:57 700 BLK S MAIN ST, Troy Lock Out
2/24/2026 19:41 900 BLK EDWARDSVILLE RD, Troy Unwanted Subject
2/24/2026 21:01 8300 BLK BURLINGTON DR, Troy Disorderly Conduct
2/24/2026 23:00 REDACTED Vacation Check
2/24/2026 23:00 REDACTED Vacation Check
2/24/2026 23:00 REDACTED Vacation Check
2/24/2026 23:00 REDACTED Vacation Check
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